In accordance with Sections 8-30-5 and 8-30-8 of the City of Stamford Charter, the Board of Finance herewith transmits the 
updated revised and approved Operating, Special Fund and Capital Budgets and the recommended WPCA Budget of the City 
of Stamford for Fiscal Year 2024-25. 

The Board of Finance approved the Operating Budget in the amount of: 

Six Hundred Eighty Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars 
($680,235,834) 

The Board of Finance approved the Capital Budget in the amount of: 

Sixty  Mi l l ion, Seven Hundred F i f teen Thousand, Seventy-One Dol lars 
($60,715,071)  

The E. G. Brennan Golf Course Fund in the amount of: 
One Mil l ion,  Nine Hundred F if ty  Thousand,  Two Hundred Sixty -Eight Dol lars

[...]

Twenty Mi l l ion,  Three Hundred Thir ty Thousand, Thir ty-Three Dol lars  
($20,330,033) ;  and 

The Parking Fund in the amount of: 

Six Mi l l ion,  Eight  Hundred Seventy  Thousand Dol lars  
($6,870,000);  and 

The Harbor Management Fund in the amount of: 
Fifty-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Nineteen Dollars 

($54,719); and 

The Debt Service Fund in the amount of: 

Fif ty-F ive Mi l l ion,  Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Thir ty-Nine Dol lars 
($55,872,939) ; and 

The Active Medical Fund in the amount of: 

Forty Million, Four Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, One Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($40,443,117); and 

The Anti-Blight Fund in the amount of: 

Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars  
($393,974) ;  and 

The Water Pollution Control Authority (WPCA) Fund in the amount of: 

Twenty-Eight  Mi l l ion, Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars  
($28,923,297)

[...]

WHEREAS, Section 8-30-5 of the City of Stamford Charter states that “on or before the twentieth day of April, the 
Board of Finance shall transmit the budget as revised by it to the Clerk of the Board of Representatives,” and 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF STAMFORD BOARD OF FINANCE that the itemized estimate 
of expenditures of, 

Six Hundred Eighty Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars 

($680,235,834) 

in the Operating Budget of the City of Stamford for Fiscal Year 2024-25 is hereby approved; and 

It is hereby certified by the Clerk of the Board of Finance, that the estimate of expenditures reflected in the foregoing 
resolution was approved by the City of Stamford Board of Finance at a Special Meeting held on Monday, April 16,

[...]

Twenty Mi l l ion,  Three Hundred Thir ty Thousand, Thir ty-Three Dol lars  
($20,330,033) ;  and 

The Parking Fund in the amount of: 

Six Mi l l ion,  Eight  Hundred Seventy  Thousand Dol lars  
($6,870,000);  and 

The Harbor Management Fund in the amount of: 
Fifty-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Nineteen Dollars 

($54,719); and 

The Debt Service Fund in the amount of: 

Fif ty-F ive Mi l l ion,  Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Thir ty-Nine Dol lars 
($55,872,939) ; and 

The Active Medical Fund in the amount of: 

Forty Million, Four Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, One Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($40,443,117); and 

The Anti-Blight Fund in the amount of: 

Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars  
($393,974) ;  and 

The Water Pollution Control Authority (WPCA) Fund in the amount of: 

Twenty-Eight  Mi l l ion, Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Seven 
Dol lars  

($28,923,297)